| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark O | |
|--|---|--|
| | RM COVER SHEET | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below | |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| SEOG BEOM SONG (04/22/2009), IL HWAN | 2 | |
| CHO (04/22/2009), YONG SIK YOUN (04/22/2009), AND DONG KWON LIM | | |
| (04/22/2009), AND DONG KWON LIM (04/22/2009) | None CI CHEH HIDANG CORROW ATTON | |
| | Name: CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION Internal Address: | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name | Street Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No | • • | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | 500, NAMDAEMUNNO 5-GA | |
| X Assignment Merger | JUNG-GU | |
| | | |
| | City: SEOUL | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Stare: | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Republic of Korea zip: 100-802 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(as) Yes X No | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | <u> </u> | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | This document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| 12/447,306 | E. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; | |
| Name: Andrea Jo Kamage | <u> </u> | |
| LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP | | |
| MICOMITOLZ, & MENTEIK, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | |
| nternal Address: Atty, Dkt.: | | |
| The state of the s | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| treet Address: 600 South Avenue West | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Enclosed | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| ity: Westfield | | |
| tate: NJ Zip: 07090 | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | |
| none Number: (908) 654-5000 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| ex Number: (908) 654-7866 | b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 | |
| nail Address: | Authorized User Name Andrea Jo Kamage | |
| Signature: | | |
| ardrea Do Ramage | April 20, 2000 | |
| Signature | April 29, 2009 Date | |
| Andrea Jo Kamage - 43,703 | Total number of pages including cover | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | |

1010649

PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0490

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) |
|--|---|
| | HANOL 3.3-002 |
| Whereas, I, <u>Seog Beom Song</u> | |
| 105-1901, LG Village, Manago-dong, Yeongtong-qu, Suwon-si, | Gyogogai de 440 700 F |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa | in pew and unefallers are |
| METHOD FOR THE SEPARATION OF S-(-)-AMLODI | PINE EROM BACEMIC AND ORDER |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number | nt was filed on |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent | |
| x for which an International Application was filed on | October 26, 2007 , as |
| PCT/KR2007/005330 , designating the United S | States. |
| Whereas, CJ Cheiljedang Corporation | |
| a corporation of <u>Korea, Republic of</u> herein referred to as "assigne 500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-802, Re | e" whose mailing address is |
| Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san | Epublic of Korea |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patente aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and patentered representatives, and including the right to claim such priority rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paternaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therefore assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therefore assigned, continuation, reissue and other applications esignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a significant in the said assignee or patents may applicate the protection for said improvements in all countries, the land of the protection for said improvements in all countries, the land of the protection for said improvements in all countries, the land of the patents assignee. | inial, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue inial, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue itied States of America and all other countries, for earts for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past wn use and the use of its successors, assigns and or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and its on said improvements or resulting therefrom to earl; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver after to said assignee or its representatives all facts or requested, to testify in any interferences or other ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne |
| nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filin hen known. | ng date and application number of said application |
| | Seag Beam SONG |
| Date | Seog Beom Song |
| Mitness Sang Min, HAN Typed Name of Witness | |
| *Total of 4 forms are submitted. | |

1007414

PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0491

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| | HANOL 3.3-002 | | |
| Whereas, I, <u>II Hwan Cho</u> | | | |
| 104-102, Hangang Town Apt., Gayang-dong, Gangseo-gu, Sec | Of State of Koree | | |
| I have after referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and upoful improve | | | |
| METHOD FOR THE SEPARATION OF S-(-)-AMLODIPINE FROM RACEMIC AMLODIPINE | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number | nt was filed on Concurrently Herewith | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent | was executed by me on | | |
| x for which an International Application was filed on | October 26, 2007 as | | |
| PCT/KR2007/005330 , designating the United 8 | States, | | |
| Whereas, CJ Cheiljedang Corporation | | | |
| a corporation of Korea, Republic of hereig referred to as "sections | e ^r whose mailing address is | | |
| Seoul, 100-802 Reserved and Seoul, 100-802 Reserved | public of Korea | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one do | <u>-</u> | | |
| | initied States of America and all other countries, for ents for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past wn use and the use of its successors, assigns and or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and its on said improvements or resulting therefrom to ein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver for Letters Patent on said improvements and all atte to said assignee or its representatives all facts or requested, to testify in any interferences or other secone involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne | | |
| Date | II Hwan Cho | | |
| han Sang Min | | | |
| Witness | 1 | | |
| | | | |
| Typed Name of Witness | | | |
| Total of 4 forms are submitted. | | | |

LDLKM

PATENT

REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0492

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | |
|---|--|--|
| | HANOL 3.3-002 | |
| Whereas, I, Yong Sik Youn | | |
| 105-1004, Yeonwon Maeul Byoksan Apt., Mabuk-dong, Giheu Republic of Korea | of og-gu. Yongin-si, Gyeongai-do, 446-938, | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain | | |
| METHOD FOR THE SEPARATION OF S-(-)-AMLODI | In new and useful improvements in | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Pate | of was filed on Concurrently Herowith | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on | | |
| x for which an international Application was filed on | | |
| PCT/KR2007/005330 , designating the United And | | |
| Whereas, _CJ Chelljedang Corporation | | |
| a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assigned | e" whose mailing address is | |
| 500, Namdaernunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-802, Re is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san | Public of Kores | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one do | ne; | |
| invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all origaplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its degal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patential assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant elementatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant elements, help original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application is signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may ghtful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as to be patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the not paid by said assignee. Applications and the undersignee or the serior on this deed the fill the hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill her known. | ents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of ents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of ents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of encluding all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and by or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and into on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver in the formula of the formula of the control of the said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borned in the date and application number of said application. | |
| April 22,2009 | Yong STK Youn | |
| Date | Yong Sik Youn | |
| <u>Han Sang Min</u> Witness | | |
| Witness | | |
| Sang Min, HAW | | |
| Typed Name of Witness | | |
| Total of 4 forms are submitted. | | |

LDLKM

PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LDLKAM

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | HANOL 3.3-002 | | |
| Whereas, I, <u>Dong Kwon Lim</u> | | | |
| 1008-501, Mulidae Maeul Samsung Apt., Guml-dong, Bundang Republic of Korea | of Seongnam-si, Gyeongol-do, 463-706 | | |
| | | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in | | | |
| METHOD FOR THE SEPARATION OF S-(-)-AMLODI | PINE FROM RACEMIC AMLODIPINE | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Paten | | | |
| | | | |
| [X] for which an International Application was filed on | | | |
| PCT/KR2007/005330 , designating the United | States. | | |
| Alla | | | |
| Whereas, CJ Cheiljedang Corporation | | | |
| a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assigne 500. Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-802, Reference to the second sec | e" whose mailing address is | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san | public of Korea | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one do | 10, | | |
| assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States Invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all orly applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid invention, including without ilmitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its clegal representatives, and including the right to claim such priorit Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest their representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may lightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill the known. | inited States of America and all other countries, for ents for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and its on said improvements or resulting therefrom to ein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all all all all assignes or its representatives all facts or requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borned and date and application number of said application | | |
| April 22, 2009 | Cran Dong Kenon | | |
| Date | Dong Kwon Lim | | |
| ban ≤ang Min | | | |
| Witness | | | |
| Song Min, HAW | | | |
| Typed Name of Witness | | | |
| | | | |
| Total of 4 forms are submitted. | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0494